AMPLA1004S MOLDED INDUCTOR
• Shielded construction
• Soft saturation
• High current density
• Designed for switching frequencies between
100KHz-2MHz
• Automotive option available upon request
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @ 25°C
PART NUMBER* INDUCTANCE
(uH)
TOLERANCE
(%)
IRMS
(A)
ISAT
(A)
DC RESISTANCE
(mΩ) TYPE
TYP MAX
AMPLA1004S-R15NT 0.15 30 43 75 0.5 0.6 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R19NT 0.19 30 36 70 0.6 0.9 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R22MT 0.22 20 35 60 0.8 1.0 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R24MT 0.24 20 34 60 0.8 1.0 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R27MT 0.27 20 33 60 0.82 1.0 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R30MT 0.30 20 32 60 0.94 1.1 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R36MT 0.36 20 31 60 1.05 1.2 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R39MT 0.39 20 30 60 1.1 1.3 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R45MT 0.45 20 29 45 1.3 1.5 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R47MT 0.47 20 28 43 1.3 1.5 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R56MT 0.56 20 25 40 1.6 1.8 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R68MT 0.68 20 22 39 2.4 2.7 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R75MT 0.75 20 22 39 2.4 2.7 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-R88MT 0.88 20 20 38 2.5 2.9 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-1R0MT 1.0 20 18 36 3.0 3.3 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-1R2MT 1.2 20 17 33 3.3 3.8 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-1R5MT 1.5 20 16 33 4.0 4.6 Non-Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-1R8MT 1.8 20 14 30 5.3 6.4 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-2R2MT 2.2 20 12 27 6.5 7.0 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-2R5MT 2.5 20 11.5 23 7.9 8.7 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-3R0MT 3.0 20 11.5 21 10 11.5 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-3R3MT 3.3 20 11 20 10.8 11.8 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-3R9MT 3.9 20 10.5 19 12.6 14.5 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-4R0MT 4.0 20 10.2 18 13 15 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-4R7MT 4.7 20 10.0 17 15 15.5 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-5R6MT 5.6 20 9.0 14 17 19.3 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-6R2MT 6.2 20 8.7 13.7 17.2 21.3 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-6R8MT 6.8 20 8.5 13.5 17.5 23.3 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-7R3MT 7.3 20 8.3 13 19 21.8 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-8R2MT 8.2 20 8.0 12.5 20 22.5 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-100MT 10.0 20 7.5 12 27 30 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-150MT 15.0 20 6.25 10 40 45 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-180MT 18.0 20 5.5 9.0 56 62 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-220MT 22.0 20 5.0 7.0 64 74 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-270MT 27.0 20 4.0 6.0 86 100 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-330MT 33.0 20 3.5 5.0 92 112 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-470MT 47.0 20 3.0 4.5 145 167 Lead Frame
AMPLA1004S-680MT 68.0 20 2.0 3.0 205 240 Lead Frame
Test Condtions
Inductance: 100 kHz, 1 V, 0 Adc
Humidity Range: 85 ± 2% RH
Temperature Rise Current: Current measured at ∆ T of 40°C